CO
P6
80
C/
CO
P6
81
C/

ports all of the full-symbolic debugging features of the
MetaLink iceMASTER emulators.
Assembler Ordering Information
Part Number Description Manual
COP8-DEV-IBMA COP8 Assembler/
Linker/Librarian for
IBM®, PC/XT®,
AT® or compatible.
424410632-001
Probe Card Ordering Information
Part
Number Package Voltage
Range Emulates
MHW-880C28D5PC 28 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP820C,
840C,
881C,
8781C
MHW-880C28DWPC 28 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP820C,
840C,
881C,
8781C
MHW-880C40D5PC 40 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C40DWPC 40 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C44D5PC 44 PLCC 4.5V-5.5V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C44DWPC 44 PLCC 2.5V-6.0V COP880C,
8780C
1-118
D e v e lo p m e n t S u p p o r t  (Continued)
SINGLE-CHIP EMULATOR DEVICE For more detailed information, refer to the emulation device
The COP8 family is fully supported by single chip form, fit specific data sheets and the emulator selection table below,
and function emulators. The emulators are available as UV
erasable or one Time Programmable (OTP).
t
<
t
n
Single-Chip Emulator Selection Table
Device Number Clock Option Package Description Emulates
COP8780CV Programmable 44 PLCC One-Time Programmable (OTP) COP880C
COP8780CEL Programmable 44 LDCC UV Erasable COP880C
COP8780CN Programmable 40 DIP OTP COP880C
COP8780CJ Programmable 40 DIP UV Erasable COP880C
COP8781CN Programmable 28 DIP OTP COP881C
COP8781CJ Programmable 28 DIP UV Erasable COP881C
COP8781CWM Programmable 28 SO OTP COP881C
PROGRAMMING SUPPORT
Programming of the single-chip emulator devices is support­
ed by different sources. The following programmers are cer­
tified for programming the One Time Programmable (OTP)